

No. A1455701
(Humboldt County Super. Ct. No. JV140252)
(The Honorable Christopher G. Wilson)

**IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT
DIVISION FIVE**

CITY OF EUREKA,
Plaintiff and Appellant,

v.

**SUPERIOR COURT IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT,**
Defendant and Respondent

THADEUS GREENSON, et. al.
Real Party in Interest and Respondent.

**RESPONDENT (REAL PARTY IN INTEREST THADEUS
GREENSON)'S BRIEF**

Paul Nicholas Boylan, SBN 140098
POB 719
Davis CA 95617
Telephone: 530 297 7184
Facsimile: 530 297 7168
pnboylan@gmail.com

Attorney for THADEUS GREENSON,
Real Party in Interest and Respondent.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE(S)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND CASE..... 1

STANDARD FOR REVIEW 1

STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS..... 1

ARGUMENT 2

 A. INADEQUATE RECORD ON APPEAL..... 2

 B. INADEQUATE REFERENCE TO EVIDENCE IN RECORD... 2

 C. SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE SUPPORTS THE SUPERIOR
 COURT'S FINDINGS AND ORDER..... 3

CONCLUSION 7

CERTIFICATION OF WORD COUNT..... 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

Cahill v. San Diego Gas & Electric Co. (2011) 194 Cal.App.4th 939 4

Ellison v. Ventura Port Dist. (1978) 80 Cal.App.3d 574 4

Estate of Teed (1952) 112 Cal.App.2d 638 4

Estate of Trikha (2013) 219 Cal. App. 4th 791 4

Estate of Young (2008) 160 Cal. App. 4th 62..... 4, 6

Foreman & Clark Corp. v. Fallon (1971) 3 Cal.3d 875 2, 3

In re Marriage of Arceneaux (1990) 51 Cal.3d 1130..... 2

Maria P. v. Riles (1987) 43 Cal.3d 1281..... 2

People v. Bassett (1968) 69 Cal.2d 122 4

STATUTES

Evidence Code § 500 5

Penal Code § 832.5 5

Penal Code § 832.7 5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

9 Witkin, Cal. Procedure (5th ed., 2008) Appeal, § 369, pp. 426-427..... 5
